Flow Control
CCD100 shown
CCD100 Controller Display
CONCOA's CCD100 Controller Display features a graphical VFD
display which displays the relevant units and generates ease
of use menu structures. The Controller Display contains digital
comms, alarm outputs, configurable units and multiple transducer
supplies as well. The unit’s firmware can also be customized for

Transducer and controller display CCD100
Installation Information
Ordering Information
Transducer
15 Way D (Female)
2 - Signal+
5 - Power ground
6 - - 15 VDC
7 -+ 15 VDC
8 - Set point output
11 - Signal return
12 - Signal return
13 -+24 VDC
15 - Case GND
Interface
15 Way High Density D
(Female)
1 - Analogue output
2 - Relay 2 Com
3 - Relay 2 NO
4 - Relay 2 NC
5 - 0v (signal ground)
6 - External setpoint return
8 - External setpoint
10 - 0v (signal ground)
11 - TTL input-Disable menu
12 - TTL input-Disable zero
13 - Relay 1 Com
14 - Relay 1 NO
15 - Relay 1 NC